
Mary Mother of Good Counsel Parish 
PROGRAMME OUTLINE FOR YEAR 2024 

 
THEME:  HELPING CHILDREN TO SEE CHRIST FROM DISCOVERY TO DISCIPLESHIP- 

 WE WANT TO SEE JESUS  
JOHN 12:21 

 

DAY/ DATE ACTIVITY GROUP IN CHARGE VENUE 

Sunday 1st January Solemnity of Mary Mother of God 
One Mass 
 

All women 
Groups/Societies 

MMGCP 

Sunday 7th January  Epiphany of the Lord 
- Family Agape 

 

Social Committee 
Day Groups 

 

Sunday 21st January  Sunday of the word of God.  
Blessing of bibles.  
Enthronement of the bible 

Liturgical   

24th to 26th January   IMPARTATION Liturgical  

Sunday 28th  Launching of the theme of the year at 
both masses 

  

4th to 11th February  Holy childhood 
Children’s week 

Children Service 
Animators 

 

 Retreat for liturgical groups Liturgical committee  

14th February ASH WEDNESDAY  
Masses 6:30am 8am (school mass) &  
12 noon, 6:30pm 
 

Liturgical Committee  
 
 
YOUTH 

 

Sunday 3rd March Independence Day Celebration-Red Gold 
Green Sunday 

All Parishioners  

Saturday 23rd March  PARISH LENTEN RETREAT at Kordiabe Liturgical Committee 
 

 

Sunday 24th March  PALM SUNDAY Liturgical Committee MMGCP 

Thursday 28th March  HOLY THURSDAY Liturgical Committee MMGCP 

Friday 29th March  GOOD FRIDAY 
-  Stations of the Cross. 

- Veneration of the Cross 

Liturgical Committee 
Lectors, youth to 
dramatize passion 

MMGCP 

Sunday 30th March HOLY SATURDAY Liturgical Committee MMGCP 

Sunday 31st March EASTER SUNDAY RESURRECTION OF OUR 
LORD 
 

Liturgical Committee 
 

MMGCP 

Monday 1st April EASTER MONDAY PICNIC Social committee  

Sunday 7th April DIVINE MERCY SUNDAY 
 

Liturgical Committee MMGCP 



DAY/ DATE ACTIVITY GROUP IN CHARGE VENUE 

Monday 8th April THE ANNUNCIATION OF OUR LORD Liturgical Committee  

Friday 26th April Parish Feast Day    

Sunday 28th April  CELEBRATION OF THE FEAST DAY 
(launch of thanksgiving harvest) 

  

Sunday 12th May  Mother’s Day Celebration  YOUTH /day groups  

TBC MINI HARVEST   

Friday 10TH May Pentecost Novena begins Liturgical Committee/ 
Lectors/ Charismatic 
Renewal 

MMGCP 

TBC LIFE IN THE SPIRIT SEMINAR Liturgical Committee/ 
Charismatic Renewal 

 

Sunday 19th May PENTECOST SUNDAY   

Sunday 26th  May  Trinity Sunday Liturgical Committee MMGCP 

Sunday 2nd June  THE MOST HOLY BODY AND BLOOD OF 
CHRIST 
CORPUS CHRISTI 

Liturgical Committee MMGCP 

Friday 7th June Solemnity of the Most Sacred Heart   

Sunday 16th June Fathers’ Day celebration YOUTH  

21st to 28th July  Laity Week Laity Committee and 
Liturgical Committee  

 

26th -28th   June MID YEAR THANKSGIVING REVIVAL Liturgical 
Committee/Charismatic 
Renewal 

 

Thursday 15th August  Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary  Liturgical Committee  

Sunday 25th August  MINI HARVEST  Harvest Committee   

OCTOBER ROSARY MONTH Groups & Societies/  
PPC 

 

OCTOBER  LAUNCH OF PINK MONTH   

OCTOBER Bible week, mission week, catechetical 
week   

  

Thurs 31st October Rosary Month Climax Liturgical Committee   

Friday, 1st November ALL SAINTS Liturgical Committee  

Saturday, 2nd 
November 

ALL SOULS  Liturgical Committee  

Friday 8th November  Thanksgiving Praise and Worship Night   



DAY/ DATE ACTIVITY GROUP IN CHARGE VENUE 

Sunday 10th November  HARVEST/ THANKSGIVING Harvest Committee  

17th to 24th November  YOUTH WEEK  PYC  

Sunday 24th November OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST, KING OF THE 
UNIVERSE 

Liturgical 
Committee/Youth 

MMGCP 

Monday 9th December  The Immaculate Conception of the BVM   

December 10th-12th  ADVENT RETREAT Liturgical committee  

Thursday 19th 
December  

Festival of 9 Lessons and Carols  Liturgical Committee/PYC   

Tuesday 24th December Christmas Vigil Liturgical Committee  

Wednesday 25th 
December 

Christmas Day 
Children’s Drama 

Children’s service 
Animators 

 

Tuesday 31st December New Year’s Vigil Liturgical Committee  

 

 


